
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW Car c.c. Time CI INDEX BONUS

1 1 79 5D Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298T 40.99s 40.99 100.00

2 1 84 5E Ian Rowlance Reynard 2KF 3500 42.26s 42.26 100.00

3 2 80 5D Paul Tinsley Dallara f397 1998 42.28s 40.99 96.95

4 2 83 5E Daniel Williams Gould GR37 2300T 44.60s 42.26 94.75

5 1 590 6 Shaun Elwell Caterham 7 Superlight 1999 47.01s 47.01 100.00

6 1 23 1C Alex Gilchrist Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997T 47.62s 49.15 103.20

7 1 63 3H Chris Boyd 40 Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1400 47.66s 47.66 100.00 1

8 1 48 2B Nigel Fox 11 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 48.08s 48.08 100.00 1

9 1 60 3G Mark Davenport Sylva J15 1998 48.42s 48.42 100.00

10 1 578 10.4 Jeremy Davies Caterham R300 1999 48.74s 49.53 101.62

11 2 64 3H Harry Moody 148 Westfield Megabusa 1440 49.33s 47.66 96.61 0

12 1 111 12 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700 49.72s 51.76 104.09

13 1 43 2A Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620 50.07s 50.41 100.69

14 2 110 12 Mike Meredith Morgan Plus 8 5000 50.14s 51.76 103.22

15 2 45 2A Matt Bramall 59 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 50.24s 50.41 100.35 3

16 2 572 10.4 Robert Spencer Caterham 420R SV 1998 50.49s 49.53 98.10

17 1 557 10.3 Richard Price Caterham 7 1600 50.55s 51.37 101.63

18 2 555 10.3 Robert Clay Caterham Superport 1600 50.88s 51.37 100.97

19 3 564 10.4 Andy Gorner Caterham 420R 1998 50.95s 49.53 97.22

20 3 556 10.3 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1595 51.06s 51.37 100.61

21 4 570 10.4 Phil Cook Caterham 7 1800 51.26s 49.53 96.63

22 1 66 3K Christopher McDaid Zenos E10s 2000T 51.32s 51.32 100.00

23 2 772 5A Peter Brogden Jedi Mk1 Racing 600 51.53s 51.84 100.61

24 3 42 2A Les Golding Caterham 7 1798 51.62s 50.41 97.66

25 4 552 10.3 Justin Dobson Caterham 310R 1600 51.72s 51.37 99.33

26 5 554 10.3 Philip Matchwick Caterham 7 Roadsport 140 1800 51.73s 51.37 99.31

27 1 532 10.2 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Superlight 1600 51.75s 51.99 100.46

28 6 541 10.3 Andrew Willoughby Caterham 310R 1598 51.76s 51.37 99.25

29 7 551 10.3 Tony Smith Caterham 7 1600 51.81s 51.37 99.16

30 4 745 2A Chris Bramall 58 Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 51.91s 50.41 97.12 2

31 2 534 10.2 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1800 51.93s 51.99 100.11

32 8 547 10.3 Charlie Coode Caterham 7 310R 1598 52.00s 51.37 98.80

33 8 542 10.3 Malcolm Hickey Caterham 7 1800 52.16s 51.37 98.49

34 9 544 10.3 Michael Calvert Caterham 7 SuperSprint 1700 52.20s 51.37 98.42

35 3 529 10.2 Ian Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 52.23s 51.99 99.53

36 4 528 10.2 Graham Howard Caterham 7 1800 52.27s 51.99 99.46

37 5 530 10.2 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 310R 1600 52.38s 51.99 99.25

40 3 107 12 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900 52.54s 51.76 98.51

41 10 642 10.3 Samuel Hayto Caterham 7 1800 52.57s 51.37 97.72

42 11 550 10.3 Bryan Herriott Caterham Roadsport 7 SV 1800 52.60s 51.37 97.67

43 1 18 1B Daniel Brady 171 Renault Clio Cup 172 1998 52.96s 53.05 100.17 3

44 1 75 5B Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF 91 1600 53.03s 53.03 100.00

45 3 72 5A Tomos Brogden Jedi Mk1 Racing 600 53.10s 51.84 97.63

46 2 729 1B Alex Thornton Toyota Celica 1996 53.41s 55.25 103.45

47 5 562 10.4 Keith Rose Caterham 7 19809 53.51s 49.53 92.57

48 1 68 4A Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919CBR 919 53.64s 53.64 100.00

49 1 41 1F Steve Wilson 125 Lotus Elise S2 1796 53.73s 53.73 100.00 0

50 1 515 10.1 Paul Boston Caterham 7 1600 53.85s 54.49 101.18

51 2 690 6 Gill Elwell Caterham 7 Superlight 1999 53.86s 47.01 87.28

52 1 32 1D Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997 54.20s 57.08 105.31

53 12 543 10.3 John Bransfield Caterham 140 Supersport 1600 54.33s 51.37 94.56

54 1 50 2D Steve Cork Reliant Scimitar SS1 1809T 54.35s 54.35 100.00

55 1 99 11 Richard Watkinson MG Midget 1380 54.38s 57.68 106.07

56 4 71 5A Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk 6 1098 54.42s 51.84 95.27

57 1 8 SC Paul Gorge 129 Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 54.51s 54.95 100.81 3

58 3 719 1B Mike Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1900 54.61s 52.96 96.98

59 2 76 5B Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600 54.82s 53.03 96.73

60 2 504 10.1 Joseph Ritchie Caterham Academy 1600 55.19s 54.49 98.73

61 2 25 1C Paul Trill BMW M140 3000 55.25s 49.15 88.95

62 4 29 1B Daniel Broomfield Toyota Celica 1996 55.26s 55.25 99.99

63 1 117 15 Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 55.58s 56.43 101.53

64 7 629 10.2 Debbie Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 55.69s 51.99 93.35
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65 3 507 10.1 Charlie Wilson Caterham 7 1600 55.70s 54.49 97.82

66 2 97 11 Paul Drake MGB GT 1950 55.96s 57.68 103.08

67 4 516 10.1 Ivan Pullen Caterham Seven Roadsport 125 1598 56.19s 54.49 96.97

68 1 38 1E Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280 56.51s 56.51 100.00

69 1 15 1A Matt Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360 56.52s 56.52 100.00

70 4 112 12 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 56.66s 51.76 91.34

71 2 6 SC David Goodlad 41 Renault Clio 172 cup 1998 56.71s 54.95 96.90 2

72 3 708 SC Douglas Gorge Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 56.89s 54.95 96.59

73 2 738 1E Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280 56.95s 56.51 99.23

74 3 24 1C Paul Bond Volkswagen Golf 1998T 57.22s 49.15 85.89

75 3 100 11 Tim Kirkham MG ZR 160 1796 57.61s 57.68 100.12

76 4 903 11 David Coulthard MG ZR 160 1800 57.99s 57.68 99.47

77 4 7 SC Mike Lawson 71 Renault Clio RS 200 2000 58.09s 54.95 94.59 0

78 5 615 10.1 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600 58.44s 54.49 93.24

79 13 655 10.3 Laura Ferguson Caterham Superport 1600 58.61s 51.37 87.65

80 5 93 11 Andrew Till MG ZR 105 1396 58.73s 57.68 98.21

81 5 109 12 John Stephens Morgan 4 4 1598 59.46s 51.76 87.04

82 6 103 11 Helen Waddington MG ZR 160 1800 59.50s 57.68 96.94

85 2 115 15 Hamish Roscoe Triumph TR3a 2187 59.83s 56.43 94.32

86 1 1 SA Chris Smith MG ZR 1400 59.91s 60.33 100.69

87 2 30 1D Kevin Ellis Mazda RX 8 PZ 1308R 59.98s 57.08 95.17

88 1 87 6A Rod Stansfield MG B 1840 61.04s 61.04 100.00

89 8 101 11 Danny Cusworth Austin-Healey Sprite 1360 61.28s 57.68 94.13

90 1 712 SD Alex Hodkinson MG F 1800 61.37s 61.42 100.08

91 2 11 SD Peter Messer 9 Mazda MX5 1598 61.62s 61.42 99.68 1

92 2 3 SA Phil Howarth MG ZR 105 1398 61.99s 60.33 97.32

93 3 12 SD Ian Hodkinson MG F 1800 62.47s 61.42 98.32

94 3 31 1D Michael Tindale 116 Mazda MX5 1830 62.84s 57.08 90.83 3

95 2 53 3B John Spencer Ford ST150 1998 63.30s 52.45 82.86

96 9 94 11 David Tandy Austin Healey Sprite 1330 63.33s 57.68 91.08

97 4 34 1D Peter Darlington Toyota MR2 Mk3 1800 63.46s 57.08 89.95

98 10 95 11 Kevin Lahert MG MG TF 1800 63.48s 57.68 90.86

99 5 44 2A Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596 63.59s 50.41 79.28

100 11 98 11 Paul Watson MG F 1800 63.74s 57.68 90.49

101 3 2 SA Clive Plested 143 MG ZR 1400 63.99s 60.33 94.27 0

102 7 108 12 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267 64.58s 51.76 80.14

103 3 116 15 Peter Bonsall Triumph TR7 V8 3500 65.53s 56.43 86.11

104 6 744 2A Carrol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596 66.21s 50.41 76.14

105 12 102 11 Nigel Pratten MG TF 160 1798 66.82s 57.68 86.32

106 5 734 1D Ewan Darlington Toyota MR2 Mk3 1800 67.79s 57.08 84.20

107 13 96 11 Neil Walmlsey MG Midget 1499 67.95s 57.68 84.89

108 6 33 1D Denise Hargreaves Mazda MX5 1800 77.41s 57.08 73.74

=38 1 54 3B Ian Johnson Honda Civic Type R 1998 52.45s 52.45 100.00

=38 6 531 10.2 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 52.45s 51.99 99.12

=83 7 104 11 Jamie Stevens MG ZR 1800 59.60s 57.68 96.78

=83 6 912 12 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1999 59.60s 51.76 86.84

NS 37 1E David Everett Morgan 8 3900 DNS

NS 57 3E Sam Markham Mazda MX5 Nb 1840T DNS

NS 88 6A Alan Wilson Austin-Healey 3000 3000 DNS

NS 565 10.4 Gary Dixon Caterham 7 420R 1998 DNS

NS 591 6 Roy Allum Caterham 7 1595 DNS
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